cases work to the advantage of the organization that exploits it. 

METHODOLOGY 

This study adopted the cross-sectional survey research design. The population of this study 
comprises of all employee and staff Traditional Craft Outfit in Uyo comprising a total of sixteen 
(16) senior staff and two hundred and forty-five (245) junior staff making altogether two 
hundred and sixty-one (261) respondents in all (Admin Section Traditional Craft Outfits, 
2025). 150 respondents were studied as sample size using Taro Yamane Formular of sampling. 
The research data for this study was collected mainly from the primary/secondary source. The 
questionnaire was adopted as the primary data collection instrument for this research.